2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 2 / 1.1-1
Solenoid/pneumatic valves, ISO 15 407-1
�Electrically or pneumatically
actuated valves
�With internal or external pilot
air
�Pneumatic or mechanical reset
Specified types in accordance with

2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 2 / 1.1-5
Solenoid valves MN2H, ISO 15 407-1
Type codes
MN2H — 5/3 G — 01 — — — ZSR —
Type
MN2H Single solenoid, with N2 solenoid coil
JMN2H Double solenoid, with N2 solenoid coil
JMN2DH Double solenoid, with N2 solenoid coil,
with dominant signal
Valve function
2x3 2x 3/2-way valve
5/2 5/2-way valve
5/3 5/3-way valve
Normal position
O Open
G Closed
E Exhausted
B Pressurised
O-G 1x open, 1x closed
Size
02 ISO size 02
D-02 ISO size 02
01 ISO size 01
D-01 ISO size 01
Type of reset
FR Mechanical spring
Pneumatic spring
Pilot air supply
Internal
S External
Electrical connection, operating voltage
Plug, square design to DIN EN 175301-803, type C
12DCA 12 V DC
110AC 110 V AC
110VAC 110 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
230VAC 230 V AC
Central plug, round design, M12x1
ZSR 24 V DC
Generation
B Series B
S
ta

Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/032 / 1.1-36
Pneumatic valves, ISO 15 407-1
Type code
VL — 5/3 G — 01 —
Type
VL Single pilot
J Double pilot
JD Double pilot, with dominant signal
Valve function
5/2 5/2-way valve
5/3 5/3-way valve
Normal position
G Closed
E Exhausted
B Pressurised
Size
02 ISO size 02
D-02 ISO size 02
01 ISO size 01
D-01 ISO size 01
Type of reset
FR Mechanical spring
Pneumatic spring
S
ta
n
d
a
rd
d
ir
e
c
ti
o
n
a
l
c
o
n
tr
o
l
v
a
lv
e
s
IS
O
1
5
4
0
7-
1
(V
D
M
A
2
4
5
6
3
)
1.1
2008/06 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pneumatic valves, ISO 15 407-1
Peripherals overview